PUBLISH: Monday, July 23, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, July 25, 2018.

Certified to before me this July 23, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/21/2018 to 7/5/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/25/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Axis Forensic Toxicology

Berne Witness

BSN Sports Inc

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur Daily Democrat

Everett Refrigeration & Electric
Innovative Concepts

Lehman Feed Mill

Maumee River Basin Commission
National Oil And Gas

Roto-Rooter

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Treasurer of Adams County

Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services
West Payment Center

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Highway Department
Jeremy W. Brown

Hobart Glosson Food Equipment
Bluhm & Reber

Marilyn Fruchte

Jackson Oil & Solvents, Inc
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Braun's Garage, Inc.

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Troyer's Market LLC

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Bi-County Services, Inc

Kinsey Brooks

Stationair's Express

Moore Medical Corporation
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Paul W Rumple

Association of Indiana Counties
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Phil Eicher

Anna Steiner

Robert W Reef

Cxtec

Brad J. Weber

New Holland Tri-County

Spanicus, LLC

Piqua Ag Enterprises, LLC

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Indiana Archives & Records Admin

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

3,350.00
630.00
181.57

1,173.52
120.00
734.94
178.80
637.50
656.25

4.12

11,272.00
392.25
200.00

12,362.08

42,802.52
150.00

97.16
7,862.21
1,875.55

74.89

351.25
475.00
500.00

2,562.40
634.00
762.66

1,661.49

5,204.99

94.31

637.95

3,276.00
283.00
135.53
629.91

87.20

50.00

160.00
3.99

50.00

50.00

50.00
1,499.00

83.40

430.00

1,578.00

6,000.00

1,231.66
106.52

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Suburban Propane LP

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Decatur Dental Services
Gordon Food Service

Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Monroe Water Department
Rhonda L. McIntosh

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Summit Radiology, PC
Tri-State First Aid

Wembhoff Land Surveying, Inc
Central Indiana Hardware
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Purdue University

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.

Tri County Excavating
Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Deborah S. Stimpson
Kristina Nichols

Harvest Land Co-op

ERS Wireless Communications
Kustom Signals, Inc.

Uricks Trucking

Larry Weaver

Barnes & Thornburg
Deborah A. Schantz

Karla Marbach

Plak Smacker

FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

Midwest Eye Consulltants 52
Brenda Alexander

Central Customer Charges
Adams County Community Corrections
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Janelle Staub

Edgar B. Dyer, Jr.

Allstar Communications
Frontier

John Deere Financial

AMO Office Supplies
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Amount

34,974.12
7,698.38
110.00
2,333.33
248.78
127.52
1,254.50
1,299.29
460.78
42025
151.86
25.52
695.00
37.64
44.85
4,188.00
136.00
250.00
230.50
265.76
350.00
22,380.00
120.52
160.00
131.12
4,166.55
42.50
2,005.20
588.00
113.96
8,706.00
350.30
30.00
412.77
1,379.18
1,050.09
91.38
35.00
109.00
126.21
2,541.94
2,069.88
215.60
217.32
1,257.56
147.37
673.08
566.67

7/17/2018



Perry ProTech

Luginbill Excavating, LLC
AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Stop and Shred

Electronic Strategies, Inc.
Ron Bollenbacher

Leonard Corral Jr.
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Charm-Tex, Inc.

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Four U Packaging

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
B & B Farms

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
M. Susana Worth

Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
LetterPerfect Services

Richard Rhoades

Thermodyne

John Maxson

Mitchell & McCormick Inc
Jessica Garwood

Hwy 27 Landscape Supply LLC
U.S. Bank Equipment Finance
Lakeland Electronics

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

289.93
4,935.00
206.19
2,039.29
52.00
213.89
399.39
464.00
2,057.95
1,500.00
383.21
124.05
22,486.33
134.68
189.00
119.00
229.43
106.32
405.00
50.00
91.00
120.00
22.67
138.35
305.00
1,323.46
6,254.10

Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
W.W. Williams

Wayne Asphalt & Construction Co., Inc.

HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
Treasurer of State

Jessica Nix

Douglas Hartman

Decatur Rotary Club

Becky Cochran

Kelly Sickafoose

Staples Business Advantage
Wildman Uniform & Linen
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
Fields Outdoor Adventures
Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Swager Communications Inc
Praxair Distribution Inc

Coast to Coast Computer Products
Travelers Business Insurance

City of Decatur Utilities

Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T
Jack Feeds

Wired Communications LLC
Adams Co Treasurer - FirstNet

Mackenzie Neher

Grand Total

3,745.96
723.31
242,838.60
82.97
15,087.00
994.36
100.00
125.00
80.08
1,440.00
926.55
1,397.70
1,446.39
540.00
2,883.39
1,935.55
149.54
5,090.00
45.93
169.00
982.00
3,920.67
175.65
52.98
13,518.96
167.45
8.36

561,599.54
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