

PUBLISH: Monday, July 23, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, July 25, 2018.

Certified to before me this July 23, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/21/2018 to 7/5/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/25/2018

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	3,350.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	34,974.12
Axis Forensic Toxicology	630.00	Appraisal Research Corporation	7,698.38
Berne Witness	181.57	Suburban Propane LP	110.00
BSN Sports Inc	1,173.52	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	248.78
City Of Decatur	734.94	Decatur Hardware & Rental	127.52
Decatur Daily Democrat	178.80	Decatur Dental Services	1,254.50
Everett Refrigeration & Electric	637.50	Gordon Food Service	1,299.29
Innovative Concepts	656.25	Kiess Electric	460.78
Lehman Feed Mill	4.12	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Maumee River Basin Commission	11,272.00	Monroe Water Department	151.86
National Oil And Gas	392.25	Rhonda L. McIntosh	25.52
Roto-Rooter	200.00	St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	695.00
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	12,362.08	Summit Radiology, PC	37.64
Treasurer of Adams County	42,802.52	Tri-State First Aid	44.85
Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services	150.00	Wemhoff Land Surveying, Inc	4,188.00
West Payment Center	97.16	Central Indiana Hardware	136.00
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	7,862.21	Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	250.00
Adams County Highway Department	1,875.55	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	230.50
Jeremy W. Brown	74.89	Purdue University	265.76
Hobart Glosson Food Equipment	351.25	Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	350.00
Bluhm & Reber	475.00	Tri County Excavating	22,380.00
Marilyn Fruchte	500.00	Summit City Reporting, Inc.	120.52
Jackson Oil & Solvents, Inc	2,562.40	Deborah S. Stimpson	160.00
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	634.00	Kristina Nichols	131.12
Braun's Garage, Inc.	762.66	Harvest Land Co-op	4,166.55
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	1,661.49	ERS Wireless Communications	42.50
Troyer's Market LLC	5,204.99	Kustom Signals, Inc.	2,005.20
Kendall Electric, Inc.	94.31	Uricks Trucking	588.00
Tracy Heltz Noetzel	637.95	Larry Weaver	113.96
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Barnes & Thornburg	8,706.00
Kinsey Brooks	283.00	Deborah A. Schantz	350.30
Stationair's Express	135.53	Karla Marbach	30.00
Moore Medical Corporation	629.91	Plak Smacker	412.77
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	87.20	FlexPAC	1,379.18
Paul W Rumble	50.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	1,050.09
Association of Indiana Counties	160.00	First Response	91.38
O'Reilly Auto Parts	3.99	Midwest Eye Consultants 52	35.00
Phil Eicher	50.00	Brenda Alexander	109.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	126.21
Robert W Reef	50.00	Adams County Community Corrections	2,541.94
Cxtec	1,499.00	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	2,069.88
Brad J. Weber	83.40	Janelle Staub	215.60
New Holland Tri-County	430.00	Edgar B. Dyer, Jr.	217.32
Spanicus, LLC	1,578.00	Allstar Communications	1,257.56
Piqua Ag Enterprises, LLC	6,000.00	Frontier	147.37
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	1,231.66	John Deere Financial	673.08
Indiana Archives & Records Admin	106.52	AMO Office Supplies	566.67

Perry ProTech	289.93	Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	3,745.96
Luginbill Excavating, LLC	4,935.00	W.W. Williams	723.31
AccessLine Communications	206.19	Wayne Asphalt & Construction Co., Inc.	242,838.60
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	2,039.29	HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	82.97
Stop and Shred	52.00	Treasurer of State	15,087.00
Electronic Strategies, Inc.	213.89	Jessica Nix	994.36
Ron Bollenbacher	399.39	Douglas Hartman	100.00
Leonard Corral Jr.	464.00	Decatur Rotary Club	125.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	2,057.95	Becky Cochran	80.08
Charm-Tex, Inc.	1,500.00	Kelly Sickafoose	1,440.00
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	383.21	Staples Business Advantage	926.55
Four U Packaging	124.05	Wildman Uniform & Linen	1,397.70
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	22,486.33	Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	1,446.39
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	134.68	Fields Outdoor Adventures	540.00
B & B Farms	189.00	Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink	2,883.39
Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00	Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	1,935.55
M. Susana Worth	229.43	Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	149.54
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	106.32	Swager Communications Inc	5,090.00
LetterPerfect Services	405.00	Praxair Distribution Inc	45.93
Richard Rhoades	50.00	Coast to Coast Computer Products	169.00
Thermodyne	91.00	Travelers Business Insurance	982.00
John Maxson	120.00	City of Decatur Utilities	3,920.67
Mitchell & McCormick Inc	22.67	Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T	175.65
Jessica Garwood	138.35	Jack Feeds	52.98
Hwy 27 Landscape Supply LLC	305.00	Wired Communications LLC	13,518.96
U.S. Bank Equipment Finance	1,323.46	Adams Co Treasurer - FirstNet	167.45
Lakeland Electronics	6,254.10	Mackenzie Neher	8.36
		Grand Total	<u><u>561,599.54</u></u>